PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc.	03/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6932448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTC-14502/08

Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=TTC14502 TMC Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0463

500094753

T \$40.00

	ignment of United States Pat ingle assignor; single assigne		Docket No. TTC-14502/08	
U.S. Patent No. 6,932,448 B1	Issue Date August 23, 2005	Application Serial No. 10/791,419	No. Filing Date March 2, 2004	
Title of Invention: DOO	R WITH SELF-RETAINING KN	ОВ		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Toyota Technical Center	USA, Inc.	1555 Woodridge, RR #7 Ann Arbor, MI 48105		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Pla	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Toyota Motor Corporation		1 Toyota-cho Toyota-shi, Aichi 471 Japan		
Now, therefore, in), and othe presents does sell, assign a held and enjoyed by said A	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of One good and valuable consideration at transfer unto said Assignee the essignee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	e Dollar , the receipt whereof is hereby ac entire right, title and interest in ar and for its legal representatives a	dollars (8 knowledged, Assignor, by thes nd to said Patent; the same to b nd assigns, to the full end of th	
at Amn Arbur,		J. Doc	thorized signatory if Assignor is a ciation)	
State of Michigan County of WASHIE	1AW			
	egoing instrument to be a free ac		that he or she is authorized to	
ommission Expires Dec. 8	, 2010)	·	PATENT	
in three Corded. 102	<i>i</i> /17/2006	REEL: 01	7480 FRAME: 0464	